22 LC 125 0089

Senate Resolution 427

By: Senators Miller of the 49th, Mullis of the 53rd, Kennedy of the 18th, Goodman of the 8th, Hatchett of the 50th and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending the Georgia Federation of Republican Women for its 65th
- 2 year of service in supporting the objectives and policies of the National Federation of
- 3 Republican Women and the Republican Party to work and support the election of Republican
- 4 nominees; and for other purposes.
- 5 WHEREAS, the Georgia Federation of Republican Women, part of the National Federation
- 6 of Republican Women, has a membership of 65,000+ strong and increases the effectiveness
- 7 of women in the cause of good government through active political participation; and
- 8 WHEREAS, this federation fosters Republican women to be efficient, effective, engaged,
- 9 and empowered in their communities; and
- 10 WHEREAS, the Georgia Federation of Republican Women facilitates cooperation among
- 11 Republican women's clubs throughout the state and promotes an informed electorate through
- 12 political education and activity; and
- 13 WHEREAS, the Georgia Federation of Republican Women acts as a centralized resource and
- 14 coordinated voice for the Georgia Federation of Republican Women.

22 LC 125 0089

15 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body

- 16 recognize and commend the Georgia Federation of Republican Women for its continued
- 17 service in supporting the objectives and policies of the National Federation of Republican
- 18 Women and the Republican Party and express their most sincere gratitude for its efforts.
- 19 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 20 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the Georgia
- 21 Federation of Republican Women.